Docket No.: 527-141. Recordation 08-06-1999 **FCRM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev.6-93) Patent and Trademark Office TRADE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 101112681 inal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CBI Laboratories, Inc. Name: Mana Products, Inc. 2055-C Luna Road Internal Address: Carrollton, Texas 75006 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) \_\_\_ Yes\_X\_ No Street Address: 32-02 Queens Boulevard 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Long Island City State: NY Zip: 11101 Merger X Assignment \_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ Additional names(s) & address(es)? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X\_\_ No Execution Date: July 9, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/673,363 Additional numbers attached: \_\_\_\_ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: A. Thomas Kammer, Esq. Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 \_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account no: 08-2461 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000093 75673363 8/06/1999 NTHAI1

01 FC:481

A. Thomas Kammer

ľ

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CBI Laboratories, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal offices at 2055-C Luna Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006.

- has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. FILED

STATE OF MIND 75/673,363 April 2, 1999

WHEREAS, Mana Products, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 32-02 Queens Boulevard, Long Island City, New York 11101, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CBI Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign to said Mana Products, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, Mana Products, Inc.

Signed at CBI Salmatrum, this god day of July, 1999

CBI Laboratories, Inc.

Name: MARY CROST

State of: County of:

/well Abud.

Notary Public

CARLA S HARDY

Notary Public State of Texas

My Commission Expires 03-09-03

527:123:HBNY1:71192\_1